

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price or Lump Sum Price Figures	Total Amount
General					
1	Mobilization	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
2	Traffic Safety and Control	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Project Notification Signs	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
4	Erosion Control Measures				
a	Erosion Control & Sediment Prevention	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
b	Silt Sacks	10	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
c	Biofilter Bags	60	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
d	Tree Protection Fence	212	Ln. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00
Waterline					
5	Foundation Stabilization (Stipulated Price)	50	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Rock Excavation (Stipulated Price)	25	Cu. Yd.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
7	8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe - Class 52, Trench Excavation, and Crushed Rock Backfill with Restrained Joints	1455	Ln. Ft.	\$ 110.00	\$ 160,050.00
8	4-inch Ductile Iron Pipe - Class 52, Trench Excavation, and Crushed Rock Backfill with Restrained Joints	1050	Ln. Ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,500.00
9	Water Service (Main to Meter)				
a	1-inch Water Service - Short (15 Lin. Ft or Shorter)	23	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
b	1-inch Water Service - Long (Longer than 15 Lin. Ft)	20	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
c	1-1/2 inch Water Service	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
d	Water Service Reconnection	46	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	8-inch (FLxMJ) Resilient Seated Gate Valves	7	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
12	8-inch (ALL MJ) Resilient Seated Gate Valves	3	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	4-inch (FLxMJ) Resilient Seated Gate Valves	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Ductile Iron Fittings				
a	8-inch Flange Adaptor (FLxMJ)	3	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
b	8-inch 45° Bend (ALL MJ)	7	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
c	8-inch 22.5° Bend (ALL MJ)	1	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
d	8-inch 11.25 degree Bend (ALL MJ)	3	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
e	4-inch 45 degree Bend (ALL MJ)	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00

PN 720014 Sleepy Hollow Water System Intergration

f	4-inch 11.25 degree Bend (ALL MJ)	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
g	8-inch Cross (ALL FL)	2	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
h	8" x 6" Tee (FLxMJ)	3	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
i	8" x 4" Tee (ALL FL)	1	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
j	8" x 4" Reducer (FLxMJ)	2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	1-inch Chlorination Tap	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
16	Blow Off Assembly per Std. 405	3	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Blow Off Assembly per Std. 407	3	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Replace 18-foot Sanitary Sewer Main with Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 50	2	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	Replace 18-foot Sanitary Sewer Lateral with Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 50	10	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Pavement Removal and Replacement					
20	Temporary Trench Patch	3200	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,400.00
21	Subgrade Stabilization, Aggregate Base Backfill	438	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,800.00
22	Level 2 HMA 1/2-inch Dense (Permanent Trench Patching, 4-inch Minimum)	2768	Sq. Yd.	\$ 70.00	\$ 193,760.00
23	Restoration and Cleanup	All Req'd	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION					\$ 888,980.00

24	Construction Contingency	All Req'd	Each	\$ 45,705.00	\$ 45,705.00
25	Design / Engineering	All Req'd	Each	\$ 168,125.00	\$ 168,125.00
26	Labor Standards	All Req'd	Each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	Project Management	All Req'd	Each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 1,132,810.00